CAMARERO RACE TRACK - October 12, 2025 - Race 3

CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

EQUIBASE

FOR FILLIES THREE YEARS OLD. Weight, 120 Ibs. Non-winners Of A Race Since September 12 Allowed 2 Ibs. A Race Since
August 12 Allowed 3 Ibs. 4# A inferiores y debts Allowed 4 Ibs. Claiming Price $14,000. Claiming Price: $14,000

Distance: One Mile On The Dirt
Purse: $7,350
Available Money: $7,350

Value of Race: $7,350 1st $4,350, 2nd $1,500, 3rd $750, 4th $450, 5th $300

Weather: Clear, 85° Track: Fast

Off at: 3:17 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)
20Sep25 ‘CMR? 1 Swift Spark (Diaz, Juan)

20ct25 *CMR* 3 Dream Unified (Diaz, Jr., J.C.)
28Sep25 ’CMR* 5 Lancara's Lady (Velez, Jorge)
20Sep25 CMR® 4 Sweet Holiday (Navarro, Joshua)
27Sep25 2cMR? 2 Scat Woman (Rodriguez, Carlos)

Fractional Times: 25.35 49.19 1:12.90
Split Times: (23:84) (23:71) (25:91)
Run-Up: 0 feet

Winner:

Owner: Sonata Stable
Trainer: Morales, Raymond

Claiming Prices:
Woman: $14,000;

Total WPS Pool: $14,676

Wgt MIE PP

120
116
120
117
113

Final Time: 1:38.81

L

| i e i

N DO W

Start

wWwh AN P

1/4
11/2
2Head

22
32

1/2 3/4 Str Fin Odds
11/2 14 16 16 1/2 0.75*
32 22 1/2 22 21 1/4 5.90

42 1/2 32 1/2 35 1/2 0.90
4112 5 5 4234 1200
21/2 3Head 4Head 5 19.05

Swift Spark, Bay Filly, by Audible out of Romantic Frolic, by Vindication. Foaled May 05, 2022 in Kentucky.
Breeder: Hidden Brook Farm & Steven Friedfertig

1 - Swift Spark: $14,000; 3 - Dream Unified: $14,000; 5 - Lancara's Lady: $14,000; 4 - Sweet Holiday: $14,000; 2 - Scat

Pgm Horse Win  Place Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
1  Swift Spark 3.50 3.10 $2.00 Daily Double 5-1 4.60 752
3 Dream Unified 4.10 $2.00 Exacta 1-3 12.20 418
5 Lancara's Lady $1.00 Trifecta 1-3-5 8.55 572

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin
1 Swift Spark 1 142 142 14 18 16172
3 Dream Unified 2 212 3t 2t 26 2812
5 Lancara's Lady 5 5412 5312 48172 38 3734
4 Sweet Holiday 4 4242 43 5° 51012 41314
2 Scat Woman 3 ql/2 H112 36112 JoU2 516

Trainers: 1 - Morales, Raymond; 3 - Morales, Raymond; 5 - Velez, Jose; 4 - Lisboa, Jason; 2 - Escobar, Gilberto

Owners:

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

1 - Sonata Stable; 3 - Establo Ma-D-Co; 5 -Miguel A. Delgado Lancara; 4 - Establo Comerio; 2 - Establo ROP;

Comments

led throughout
chased, held place6w
dwelt, gameplace7w
weakened
presdbtwn, weakened

SWIFT SPARK led throughout. DREAM UNIFIED chased, 6 wide, held place. LANCARA'S LADY dwelt, 7 wide, gamely place. SWEET HOLIDAY
weakened. SCAT WOMAN pressed pace between horses, weakened.

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.


http://www.equibase.com/glossary.cfm

