CAMARERO RACE TRACK - October 12, 2025 - Race 3

CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

FOR FILLIES THREE YEARS OLD. Weight, 120 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race Since September 12 Allowed 2 lbs. A Race Since

August 12 Allowed 3 lbs. 4# A inferiores y debts Allowed 4 lbs. Claiming Price \$14,000. Claiming Price: \$14,000

Distance: One Mile On The Dirt

Purse: \$7,350

Available Money: \$7,350

Value of Race: \$7,350 1st \$4,350, 2nd \$1,500, 3rd \$750, 4th \$450, 5th \$300

Weather: Clear, 85° Track: Fast

Off at: 3:17 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
20Sep25 ⁷ CMR ¹	1	Swift Spark (Diaz, Juan)	120 L	1	1	1 ^{1/2}	1 1/2	14	1 ⁶	16 1/2	0.75*	led throughout
2Oct25 3CMR1	3	Dream Unified (Diaz, Jr., J.C.)	116 L	3	2	2 ^{Head}	3 ²	2 ^{2 1/2}	2 ²	21 1/4	5.90	chased, held place6w
28Sep25 ² CMR ⁴	5	Lancara's Lady (Velez, Jorge)	120 L	5	5	5	5	4 ^{2 1/2}	3 ^{2 1/2}	3 ^{5 1/2}	0.90	dwelt, gameplace7w
20Sep25 ⁷ CMR ³	4	Sweet Holiday (Navarro, Joshua)	117 L	4	4	4 ²	4 ^{1/2}	5	5	$4^{2\ 3/4}$	12.00	weakened
27Sep25 ² CMR ¹	2	Scat Woman (Rodriguez, Carlos)	113 L	2	3	3 ²	2 ^{1/2}	3 ^{Head}	4 ^{Head}	5	19.05	presdbtwn, weakened

Fractional Times: 25.35 49.19 1:12.90 **Final Time:** 1:38.81

Split Times: (23:84) (23:71) (25:91)

Run-Up: 0 feet

Winner: Swift Spark, Bay Filly, by Audible out of Romantic Frolic, by Vindication. Foaled May 05, 2022 in Kentucky.

Breeder: Hidden Brook Farm & Steven Friedfertig

Owner: Sonata Stable Trainer: Morales, Raymond

Claiming Prices: 1 - Swift Spark: \$14,000; 3 - Dream Unified: \$14,000; 5 - Lancara's Lady: \$14,000; 4 - Sweet Holiday: \$14,000; 2 - Scat

Woman: \$14,000;

Total WPS Pool: \$14,676

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
1	Swift Spark	3.50	3.10	\$2.00 Daily Double	5-1	4.60	752
3	Dream Unified		4.10	\$2.00 Exacta	1-3	12.20	418
5	Lancara's Lady			\$1.00 Trifecta	1-3-5	8.55	572

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin		
1	Swift Spark	1	11/2	1 ^{1/2}	14	1 ⁶	1 ^{6 1/2}		
3	Dream Unified	2	2 ^{1/2}	3 ¹	2^4	2 ⁶	2 ^{6 1/2}		
5	Lancara's Lady	5	5 ⁴ 1/2	5 ^{3 1/2}	4 ⁶ 1/2	3 ⁸	3 ^{7 3/4}		
4	Sweet Holiday	4	4 ² 1/2	4 ³	5 ⁹	5 ^{10 1/2}	4 ¹³ 1/4		
2	Scat Woman	3	3 ^{1/2}	2 ^{1/2}	3 ^{6 1/2}	4 ^{10 1/2}	5 ¹⁶		

Trainers: 1 - Morales, Raymond; 3 - Morales, Raymond; 5 - Velez, Jose; 4 - Lisboa, Jason; 2 - Escobar, Gilberto

Owners: 1 - Sonata Stable; 3 - Establo Ma-D-Co; 5 - Miguel A. Delgado Lancara; 4 - Establo Comerio; 2 - Establo ROP;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

SWIFT SPÄRK led throughout. DREAM UNIFIED chased, 6 wide, held place. LANCARA'S LADY dwelt, 7 wide, gamely place. SWEET HOLIDAY weakened. SCAT WOMAN pressed pace between horses, weakened.

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.